CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT
DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

NO. DP000244

Owner: Nelson Esquimalt Developments Ltd., Inc.No. BC1308317
PO Box 75065 Westhills
Calgary, AB
T3H 3M1

Lands: PID 004-930-941

Lot B, Suburban Lot 37, Esquimalt District, Plan 11993
PID 005-398-860

Lot 1, Suburban Lot 45, Esquimalt District, Plan 9871

PID 005-398-991

Lot 2, Suburban Lots 37 and 45, Esquimalt District, Plan 9871,
Except Part in Plan 16394

PID 027-555-356

Lot A, Suburban Lot 45, Esquimalt District, Plan VIP85251
PID 006-375-031

Lot 42, Suburban Lot 45, Esquimalt District, Plan 2854
PID 006-375-057

Lot 43, Suburban Lot 45, Esquimalt District, Plan 2854
PID 000-774-961

Lot 44, Suburban Lot 45, Esquimalt District, Plan 2854
PID 000-774-987

Lot 45, Suburban Lot 45, Esquimalt District, Plan 2854
PID 000-122-513

Lot 48, Suburban Lot 45, Esquimalt District, Plan 2854
PID 000-122-521

Lot 49, Suburban Lot 45, Esquimalt District, Plan 2854

Address: 602 Nelson Street, Esquimalt, BC
608 Nelson Street, Esquimalt, BC
612 Nelson Street, Esquimalt, BC
618 Nelson Street, Esquimalt, BC
1319 Sussex Street, Esquimalt, BC
1331 Sussex Street, Esquimalt, BC
1347 Sussex Street, Esquimalt, BC
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Conditions:

1. This Development Permit is issued subject to compliance with all of the
bylaws of the Municipality applicable thereto, except as specifically varied
or supplemented by this permit, for the purpose of:

e the protection of the natural environment, as governed by
Development Permit Area No. 1: Natural Environment;

e authorizing the form and character of the proposed development, as
governed by Development Permit Area No. 4: Commercial;

e authorizing the form and character of the proposed development, as
governed by Development Permit Area No. 6: Multi-Family
Residential;

e energy conservation and greenhouse gas reduction, as governed by
Development Permit Area No. 7: Energy Conservation & Greenhouse
Gas Reduction; and

e water conservation, as governed by Development Permit Area No. 8:
Water Conservation.

2. Approval of this Development Permit is issued in accordance with the
architectural plans provided by Formed Alliance Architecture Studio and
landscape plan provided by Scatliff+Miller+Murray Landscape Architects,
attached hereto as Schedule ‘A’.

3. This Development Permit is issued in accordance with the landscaping
estimate provided by Scatliff+Miller+Murray Landscape Architects,
attached hereto as Schedule ‘B’. Security, in an amount representing
120% of the estimate (120% of $194,534.00 = $233,440.80) must be
deposited with the Township of Esquimalt before this permit can be issued.

4. The lands shall be developed in accordance with the terms, conditions and
provisions of this Permit.

5. The terms, conditions and covenants contained herein shall enure to the
benefit of and be binding upon the Owners, their executors, heirs or
administrators, successors and assigns as the case may be or their
successors to title in the lands.

6. This Development Permit is not a Building Permit.
7. This Permit lapses two (2) years after the date it is issued if the holder of
the Permit does not substantially start any construction with respect to

which the Permit was issued.

8. For the purposes of this Development Permit, the holder of the Permit shall
be the owner(s) of the lands.
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APPROVED BY MUNICIPAL COUNCIL RESOLUTION ON THE
DAY OF , 2025.

ISSUED BY THE DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES THIS
DAY OF , 2025.

Director of Development Services Corporate Officer

Corporation of the Township
of Esquimalt
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Esquimalt Mixed Use |

Date: May 8, 2025
Project Name: Esquimalt Mixed Use — 604 Nelson Street, Esquimalt BC
Prepared by: Scatliff+ Miller+ Murray inc. [SMM]

1.0

Softscape | On Site Works

Item Description

11
1.2
13
14
15
1.6
1.7
18
1.9

2.0

21
2.2
2.3
24
25
2.6
2.7
2.8

Deciduous Trees - 60mm caliper
Deciduous Shrubs - #5
Coniferous Shrubs - #5
Perennials

Sedum Mats

Sod

Shredded Bark Mulch

Topsoil + Fine Grading

Irrigation

Softscape Sub-total:

Hardscape | On Site Works

Concrete Walkways
Play surfacing

Play Equipment
Boulders

Rock Mulch
Benches

Seat Walls

Bike Racks

Hardscape Sub-total:

Qty

22

113
15

201
105
596
301
863

448
130

19
56

54

Unit

ea
ea
ea
ea
m2
m2
m2
m2

m2
m2

ea
m2

ea

ea

[ SMM ]

Budget Cost Estimate: Landscape Works

Unit Cost

$600.00
$35.00
$45.00
$5.00
$35.00
$6.50
$10.00
$10.00
$12500.00

$50.00
$250.00
$60,000.00
$150.00
$30.00
$2500.00
$400.00
$800.00

GRAND TOTAL ON SITE LANDSCAPE WORKS:

We trust you will find the above in order.

Sincerely,

SCATLIFF+MILLER+MURRAY landscape architects

—4—]———»:\ :

Deron Miller Principal BES MLArch CSLA BCSLA AALA

SMM

| 604-First Street SW |

Calgary Alberta, Canada
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Total Estimated Cost

$13200.00
$3955.00
$675.00
$1005.00
$3675.00
$3874.00
$3010.00
$8630.00
$12500.00

$49,404.00

$22,400.00
$32,500.00
$60,000.00
$2850.00
$1680.00
$2500.00
$21,600.00
$1600.00

$145,130.00

$194,534.00

| scatliff.ca I 403.262.9744
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